~~-~~,.---- ---
, ,
, 1
i
~!>, r
}
1
I

Actual United Possible
States
Offense type Code H.R.6869 H.R.2311 S.1437
199 199 102 199
134 121 74 114
32 26 29 26
73 65 51 63
37 29 24 25
19 18 16 18
25 23 20 22
37 36 34 3.5
36 32 J~" ' 31
43 43 . 43
165 77 72 103
32 29 2 .. '. ,.28
57 55 51 .' .. 54
38 37 35 37
6 6 6 .. 6
25 25 21 . 25
36 31 29 29
• 10 ,10 10 10
,254 127 . '81 " ,', ',175
. 30 26 23· '.' 25
31 30 27 29
26 15 12 12
18 .. 18 16 16
23 22 15 21
54 ,.,42 .. 38. .38
49 44 •. . ; ~ 63, . 42
. ! I. ~., ; ••. .!;' ~ .' ~; .. \\: .', • '. t·!. . < ., ,",' t . . '.' -" _. :., '
v. COMPAR.ISON OF.~EEnJL~S,UNDER,PBopq)lr~oN.iTE A,ND IilENilc;iAL SENTENC~NG
. . • . AS,sUMPTIONS. L·.' . .. . .' .. ,.
.,,' By .ap];JI!in/?· tw,o pHlusible 3.Sl:\Umptloils ~pout what' may 'occ~r as a result of
.statutory 'change 111 sent(!ncing prOYlSiolls.under three criminal code reform pro­
D,obslal~, XHt .R..6869,H,R
t
. ~311, S.1437),we ·hUveq.ev~loped a likely range'of I.>0s-
Sl e sen ences for eac 1 of the Pl·oposals. . . . , .' ,....; '.
.. :r:rnder' all three'bill~. we :found that there would be an' overail decrea'se in
~'~ra~e sen~enc~s~!!ga.rdless. of whether the proportionate or identical seritenc-
111", t I).ss~II).pbon IS apphea~ Under·.all three bills the assumption of~ proportionate
sen encmg leads to 'overall average sent"TI.:!es equal to 01' lower than overall
:average sentences .1:lnder.the ide~ltical sentencing assumption. '. ,
.... : The range of overall :average sentence lengths estimated by these two assunip-
LlOns under each of the 'proposed bills is as f6110ws : . . .'
H.R. 6869: 86-9£'percertt of average ~mposed sent~nces undercurrent law.
H.R. .~31~. 47-61 percent of average Imposed'sentences"tmder current law'
~. 1431'! 72-86 percent'of ~vera~e imposed sentence!ninder current lqw ...
VI. 'ESTIMATED' TI?I[E SERVED IN PRISON ...
IiI adClition to t~e' p;~.si ble eff~t of the ,.criminal code ';eform : prolios~ Is on
le~s'J;l1. o! sentencl)slmposed, we also examined other provisions of the pills which